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Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

Classified

Classified

Classified

Classified

Classified

Classified

Classified

Classified

Classified

Classified

Classified

Classified
Co-Curricular/Coach
Co-Curricular/Coach
Co-Curricular/Coach

Members, Board of Education

Dr. Theresa Battle, Superintendent

Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Human Resources

December 10th, 2020 Final
Recommended Personnel Changes

ACTION

Appointment
Appointment
Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence
Retirement
Appointment
Change of Assignment
Furlough
Furlough
Furlough
Furlough
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment

POSITION
CONTROL

Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools
Independent School District 191

NAME

Mary Topic
Susan Bohannon
Anne Sands
Caroline Cullison
Dana Cloutier
Kelly Vo

Trudy Allen
Quincy Voris
Kristin Scalzo
Arizo Wahedi
Laurie Young
Michelle Giddings
Nadeeka Perera
Evelyn Gonzales
Hanaa Hammoud
Nyounee Neor
Randall Austreng
Susan Copus
Sybil Zimmerman
Axmad Kaahiye
Eustace Kesseh
Jeremy Abbott

Human Resources

LOCATION

Eagle Ridge Middle School
Nicollet Middle School

Sky Oaks Elementary School
Hidden Valley Elementary
ECSE Center

WM. Byrne Elementary School
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Hidden Valley Elementary
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Burnsville High School

Rahn Elementary School
Eagle Ridge Middle School
WM. Byrne Elementary School
Hidden Valley Elementary
Edward Neill Elementary
District-wide

WM. Byrne Elementary School
Rahn Elementary School
Gideon Pond Elementary
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School

Agenda Item IV.A.2

POSITION

Long Term Substitute Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Educational Assistant Level Il
Clerical Level IV

Food Service Associate

Food Service Associate

Food Service Associate

Food Service Associate
Educational Assistant Level Il
Educational Assistant Level Il
Technology Level |

CE Supervisor

Educational Assistant Level Il
Clerical Level IV

Assistant Coach- Boys Baskeball
Assistant Coach- Boys Baskeball
Assistant Coach- Boys Baskeball

EFFECTIVE DATE

12/3/2020

12/1/2020

08/31/2020-11/20/2020- rey

08/31/2020-11/20/2020-rev
01/05/2021-02/26/2021
01/18/2021-02/08/2021

12/3/2020

12/4/2020

12/1/2020

11/23/2020

11/23/2020

11/23/2020

11/23/2020

12/11/2020

12/3/2020

11/27/2020

6/30/2020

11/16/2020

12/31/2020

11/30/2020

11/23/2020

11/30/2020



