Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools Independent School District 191 Human Resources

TO: Members, Board of Education Dr. Theresa Battle, Superintendent

FROM: Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Human Resources

DATE: December 10th, 2020 Final RE: Recommended Personnel Changes

CLASSIFICATION	ACTION	POSITION CONTROL	NAME	FINAL		POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATE
Certified	Appointment		Mary Topic		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Long Term Substitute Teacher	12/3/2020
Certified	Appointment		Susan Bohannon		Nicollet Middle School	Teacher	12/1/2020
Certified	Leave of Absence		Anne Sands		Sky Oaks Elementary School	Teacher	08/31/2020-11/20/2020- rev
Certified	Leave of Absence		Caroline Cullison		Hidden Valley Elementary	Teacher	08/31/2020-11/20/2020-rev
Certified	Leave of Absence		Dana Cloutier		ECSE Center	Teacher	01/05/2021-02/26/2021
Certified	Leave of Absence		Kelly Vo		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Teacher	01/18/2021-02/08/2021
Certified	Retirement		Trudy Allen		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Teacher	12/3/2020
Classified	Appointment		Quincy Voris		Hidden Valley Elementary	Educational Assistant Level III	12/4/2020
Classified	Change of Assignment		Kristin Scalzo		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Clerical Level IV	12/1/2020
Classified	Furlough		Arizo Wahedi		Burnsville High School	Food Service Associate	11/23/2020
Classified	Furlough		Laurie Young		Rahn Elementary School	Food Service Associate	11/23/2020
Classified	Furlough		Michelle Giddings		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Food Service Associate	11/23/2020
Classified	Furlough		Nadeeka Perera		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Food Service Associate	11/23/2020
Classified	Resignation		Evelyn Gonzales		Hidden Valley Elementary	Educational Assistant Level III	12/11/2020
Classified	Resignation		Hanaa Hammoud		Edward Neill Elementary	Educational Assistant Level II	12/3/2020
Classified	Resignation		Nyounee Neor		District-wide	Technology Level I	11/27/2020
Classified	Resignation		Randall Austreng		WM. Byrne Elementary School	CE Supervisor	6/30/2020
Classified	Resignation		Susan Copus		Rahn Elementary School	Educational Assistant Level II	11/16/2020
Classified	Retirement		Sybil Zimmerman		Gideon Pond Elementary	Clerical Level IV	12/31/2020
Co-Curricular/Coach	Appointment		Axmad Kaahiye		Burnsville High School	Assistant Coach- Boys Baskeball	11/30/2020
Co-Curricular/Coach	Appointment		Eustace Kesseh		Burnsville High School	Assistant Coach- Boys Baskeball	11/23/2020
Co-Curricular/Coach	Appointment		Jeremy Abbott		Burnsville High School	Assistant Coach- Boys Baskeball	11/30/2020